

Lifetime Achievement Award

Nomination Application

This award is presented to those individuals who demonstrate extraordinary accomplishments while serving their schools/communities. Those selected to receive this award have demonstrated, through their actions, the qualities and characteristics of School Safety Advocate, Leader, Visionary, Mentor, and Teacher. The Lifetime Achievement Award is given to a current or retired member of FASRO, who exemplifies the true spirit of, "Service before self" through his/her ongoing actions. This award exemplifies service above and beyond what is expected in areas of skill, significant contribution to the community, agency and school safety.

Submission requirements:

- 1. The Lifetime Achievement Award nomination form must be completed in full and submitted prior to the April 1 deadline.
- 2. A written submission need not exceed 1500 words.
- 3. Current or retired law enforcement officer who has served within the State Florida and who was/is a current/past FASRO member.
- 4. Fifteen or more years of service in law enforcement, ten of which must have been in the field of School Resource or School Safety.

Selection Process:

The deadline to submit the nomination form is **April 1**. Any late or incomplete nomination forms will not be considered. Nomination forms must be submitted via email to the awards committee <u>awards@fasro.org</u>

All award submissions will be reviewed and voted upon by the members of the Awards Committee. The individual who completed the nomination form will be

notified once a selection is made if their SRO was chosen for the Lifetime Achievement Award.

Awarding of Achievement:

The SRO chosen for the FASRO Lifetime Achievement award will be recognized during the opening ceremony at the annual FASRO conference.

If you would like to nominate a SRO for this award, please complete the following nomination form no later than **April 1.** Upon completion of the nomination form, please email it to the Awards Committee.